## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

In the Matter of  MAXFIELD AND OBERTON HOLDINGS, LLC	) ) ) )
Respondent.	) CPSC DOCKET NO. 12-1 ) ) ))
<u>ORDER</u>	
This matter having come before the Court on Complaint Counsel's Supplemental	
Motion for Leave to File Amended Complaint, and upon consideration of the Motion and	
other pleadings of record herein, it is by this Court, this day of, 2012,	
ORDERED that the List and Summary of Documentary Evidence is Deemed	
Attached to the Amended Complaint, and it is further	
ORDERED, that leave to file the Amended Complaint and List and Summary of	
Documentary Evidence attached to Complaint Counsel's Supplemental Motion is	
GRANTED, and it is further	
ORDERED that the Amended Complaint a	and List and Summary of Documentary
Evidence is hereby accepted for filing as of the	day of, 2012.
The Honorab Presiding Off	le Bruce T. Smith

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have provided on this date, September 24, 2012, the attached Supplemental Motion for Leave to File Amended Complaint with Attachment 1 (previously filed Motion for Leave to File Amended Complaint) and Attachment 2 (List and Summary of Documentary Evidence), Memorandum in Support of Supplemental Motion, and Proposed Order, to the Secretary, the Presiding Officer, and all parties and participants of record in these proceedings in the following manner:

Original by hand delivery to the Secretary of the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission: Todd A. Stevenson

Copy by certified mail and electronic mail to the Presiding Officer for *In the Matter of Maxfield and Oberton Holdings, LLC*, CPSC Docket No. 12-1:

The Honorable Bruce T. Smith
U.S. Coast Guard
Hale Boggs Federal Building
500 Poydras Street, Room 1211
New Orleans, LA 70130-3396
Email: nicole.e.simmons@uscg.mil; katy.j.duke@uscg.mil

Copy by certified mail and electronic mail to Attorney for Respondent Maxfield and Oberton Holdings LLC:

Paul M. Laurenza Dykema Gossett PLLC Franklin Square Building 1300 I Street, NW Suite 300 West Washington, DC 20005

Copy by certified mail to Respondent Maxfield and Oberton Holdings, LLC:

Craig Zucker Maxfield & Oberton Holdings, LLC 180 Varick Street Suite 212 New York, New York 10004

Mary B. Murphy, Assistant General Counsel

Complaint Counsel for

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission